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Republic of the Philippines
éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e NIMAROPA REGION

_—'::—’- PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

September 8, 2022
nerne ’M‘.Ar:;::r SECORDT SECTION

MEMORANDUM i R A YA}

FOR : The Regional Executive Director ¥
DENR-R4, MIMAROPA, 1515 L&S Building
Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila

£ INCCLGIN id QUTGGINT
8Y . .. LMSHD___
THRU § OIC ARD for Technical Services L1LL St ——— Y
FROM : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : LETTER DATED AUGUST 19,2022 FROM NENITA G.

REGLA RE: STATUS OF THE ORDER OF INVESTIGATION
OVER A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN BGY SIMPOKAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Puerto Princesa City dated August 30, 2022
requesting funding to cover the expenses during the investigation and other related cases in the area
of jurisdiction.

The subject concern is hereby concurred by this Office considering that land investigators in
this Office and at all CENROs shall need to travel to facilitate and comply report of compliance.

Attached is our memorandum of even date to CENRO Puerto Princesa returning the subject

matter to conduct investigation and submit report of compliance per memo-instruction from that
Office dated July 5, 2022.

—
A T —
ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
B
Copy furnished:
DENR-PALAWAN
The CENRO Puerto Princesa PENRO-RECORDS
TSD-RPS DRN 2022-8072/lmo R E L E A S E D
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Repubilic of the Philippines
é Department of Environment and Natural Resources
W MIMAROPA REGION
w PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

September 8, 2022

MEMORANDUM
TO : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : LETTER DATED AUGUST 19, 2022 FROM NENITA G. REGLA

RE: STATUS OF THE ORDER OF INVESTIGATION OVER A
PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN BGY SIMPOKAN, PUERTO
PRINCESA CITY

Returned is your memorandum dated August 30, 2022 forwarding the letter of Ms. Nenita Regla
asking for the status of the Order of Investigation for Lot 252, Pls 529 situated at Barangay Simpokan,
Puerto Princesa City.

Attached is the PENRO memorandum dated September 5, 2022 with instruction to attend the
investigation and submit report of compliance.

Also attached is memorandum to our Regional Executive Director forwarding your request for
funding to cover expenses in investigation and other related cases.

FELIZARDO B. CAYAT&C

Copy furnished:

_~The Regional Executive Director
DENR4B_MIMAROPA

1515 L&S Building, Roxas Blvd. DENR-PALAWAN

Ermita, Manila PENRO-RECORDS
RELEASED

Ms. Nenita Regla By

Mobile No. 0926-605-2437 Date:__,_z_,sE 5 - ?7.

TSD/RPS- DRN 2022-8072/Imo

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638
email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
THRU : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM ; The OIC — Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
SUBJECT LETTER DATED AUGUST 19, 2022 FROM NENITA G. REGLA RE:
STATUS OF THE ORDER OF INVESTIGATION OVER A PARCEL OF
LAND LOCATED IN BGY. SIMPOKAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY.
DATE : August 30, 2022

Respectfully forwarding is a copy of the letter dated August 19, 2022 from Ms. Nenita G. Regla
regarding her request for an update on the status of the Order of Investigation over Lot No. 252, Pls-529
located in Bgy. Simpokan, Puerto Princesa City.

Per Memorandum dated February 22, 2021, this Office requested for clarification on the Order of
Investigation dated September 29, 2020 issued by then RED Maria Lourdes G. Ferrer, CESO IV whether
this Office has jurisdiction to investigate titled properties considering that the cancellation/reversion of
titles prayed for by the petitioners is within the jurisdiction of the Honorable Court.

In a Memorandum dated July 6, 2022 from the Regional Executive Director, it was informed that
the DENR has jurisdiction to investigate petitions involving registered patents and titled properties as
provided for under Chapter Il of DAO 2016-31.

In this regard, considering that aside from the abovementioned case for investigation, there are
also numerous land cases being forwarded to this Office for investigation, hence, may we respectfully
request that a corresponding fund be downloaded to this Office purposely to cover the expenses to be
incurred regarding the said investigation and other related cases.

PEDRO A. ASCO

Copy furnished:

PENRO :
Bgy. Santa Monica, PPC .
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PEDRO A. VELASCO

Development Management Officer IV
Officer-In-Charge

DENR - CENRO

MOSITION. .
Subject: Order of Investigation on Lot no. 252, Pls. 529 "

Dear Sir,

Good day!

I would like to follow up on the status of the Order of Investigation over a
parcel of land in Bgy. Simpocan which is Lot no. 252, Pls. 529 as being
directed thru a Memorandum issued by EMB 4B Regional Director on 05 July
2022.

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Memorandum forwarded to me by the EMB
MIMAROPA office regarding the status of the aforementioned request.

Looking forward to your quick response on this.

Thank you.

Respectfully,

Nenit%egla
T 2 ¥4%7
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Cc: Felizardo Cayatoc, PENRO
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Puerto Princesa City
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